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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY, Case No. 1:13-cv-01439-RCL
et al.,

Plaintiffs,

RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) STIPULATION OF
v. DISMISSAL

FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, et al.,

Defendants.

RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Fed. R. Civ. P., Plaintiffs Arrowood Indemnity
Company, Arrowood Surplus Lines Insurance Company and Financial Structures Limited (the
“Arrowood Plaintiffs”) and Defendants, stipulate to the dismissal of this action, without

prejudice. Each party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees and costs.
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Date: November 18, 2021
DENTONS US LLP

By: /s/ Drew W. Marrocco

Respectfully submitted,

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

By: /s/ Meaghan VerGow

Drew W. Marrocco (Bar No. 453205)  Meaghan VerGow (D.C. Bar # 977165)

1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Tel.: (202) 496-7500

Fax: (202) 496-7756
drew.marrocco@dentons.com

1625 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (202) 383-5300
Fax: (202) 383-5414
mvergow@omm.com

Richard M. Zuckerman (pro hac vice) Attorneys for Defendant Federal National

Sandra Hauser (pro hac vice)
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
Tel.: (212) 768-6700

Fax: (212) 768-6800
richard.zuckerman@dentons.com
sandra.hauser@dentons.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Arrowood

Mortgage Association
KING & SPALDING

By: /s/ Michael J. Ciatti

Michael J. Ciatti (D.C. Bar #467177)
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Tel: (202) 661-7828

Indemnity Co., Arrowood Surplus Lines Fax: (202) 626-3737

Insurance Company and Financial
Structures Limited

mciatti@kslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corp.

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

By: /s/ Howard N. Cayne

Howard N. Cayne (D.C. Bar #331306)
Asim Varma (D.C. Bar #426364)
David B. Bergman (D.C. Bar #435392)
601 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (202) 942-5000
Howard.Cayne@arnoldporter.com
Asim.Varma@arnoldporter.com
David.Bergman@arnoldporter.com

Attorneys for Defendant Federal Housing Finance

Agency and Director Mark A. Calabria
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 18, 2021, | filed and served the foregoing with the
Clerk of the Court by causing a copy to be electronically filed via the CM/ECF system. | also
hereby certify that the participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and will be served
via the CM/ECF system.
November 18, 2021

[s/ Drew W. Marrocco

Drew W. Marrocco

Attorney for Arrowood Indemnity Company,
Arrowood Surplus Lines Insurance Company and
Financial Structures Limited




